Hyneman’s claim against Mark Wright, as submitted in jury instruction (8), judgment is

rendered against defendant Mark Wright and compensatory damages are assessed in the

amount of one hundred thousand ($100,000) dollars and punitive damages are assessed in

the amount of one hundred and fifty thousand ($150,000) dollars. 

Plaintiff shall have fourteen (14) days in which to file her motion for attorneys’ fees

and costs.  Defendant shall have seven (7) days to file his response. 

IT IS SO ORDERED this 30th day of September 2014.